
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:693
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDED BY FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has availed financial assistance from other countries for development in the field of health; and

(b) If so, the details thereof for the last three years and the current year along with status of implementation of the assistance, State /
UT and scheme-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHR1 NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The details are given at Annexure -1.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

